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DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE
LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—continued
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VOTE—LEGISLATIVE—continued 1948-49. 1947-48.

Voted. Expended.

Subdivision No. VI—Buildings, Grounds, and
Catering Department—continued £ £ £

Buildings—continued

Salaries—continued
Plumber and officer in charge of £

heating .. . - . • 425
Tool allowance ..

.. 5

Furnace Attendants (session only)
Night-watchmen : 11 (£345)
Office-cleaners : 1 (£290); 20 (£185)
Proportion of the salaries of the Manager,

Head Waiter, Clerk, and Attendants en-
gaged on duties in connection with the
maintenance and upkeep of Parliament
Buildings (transferred from Catering Depart-
ment)

Extra Office-cleaners during session
Relieving Office-cleaners
Relieving Night-watchmen

430
400

3,795
3,990

3,716
1,542

555
345

423
230

3,818
3,833

3,187
1,183

533
333

15,631 14,383 13,948

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Overtime, meal and shift allowances 1,410

17,041 14,383 13,948

Grounds—

Salaries—

Gardeners : 1 (£400); 2 (£370); 2 (£352) .. 1,844 1,764 1,651

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Allowance to officer attending furnaces on
non-working-days

Upkeep of Parliament grounds
5

500
5

100
5

150

505 105 155

2,349 1,869 1,806
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