DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—continued

${\bf VOTE-LEGISLATIVE-} continued$	1948-49.	1947-48.	
		Voted.	Expended.
Subdivision No. VI—Buildings, Grounds, and Catering Department—continued	£	£	£
Buildings—continued			
Salaries—continued Plumber and officer in charge of £ heating	430 400 3,795 3,990	423 230 3,818 3,833	
Buildings (transferred from Catering Department)	3,716 $1,542$ 555 345	3,187 1,183 533 333	
	15,631	14,383	13,948
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO Overtime, meal and shift allowances	1,410	• •	
	17,041	14,383	13,948
Grounds—			
Salaries— Gardeners: 1 (£400); 2 (£370); 2 (£352)	1,844	1,764	1,651
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Allowance to officer attending furnaces on non-working-days Upkeep of Parliament grounds	5 500	5 100	5 150
	505	105	155
	2,349	1,869	1,806